
  
    
             

  
     

               

   
    
      

    
     

     
   

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

From: Davis, Gary (DCR)
 
To: Dierker, Carl ; Davis, Gary (DCR)
 
Cc: Williams, Ann ; Catri, Cindy; Colarusso, Phil; LeClair, Jacqueline; Marsh, Michael; Lederer, Dave ; "Bill White"
 

Subject: RE: South Terminal
 
Date: Thursday, April 04, 2013 6:30:44 PM
 

Understood. Please hold off on NMFS letter as Bill is working on these issues with 
John. 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless Droid 

-----Original message----­

From: "Dierker, Carl" <Dierker.Carl@epa.gov>
 
To: "Davis, Gary (ENV)" <Gary.Davis@MassMail.State.MA.US>
 
Cc: "Williams, Ann" <Williams.Ann@epa.gov>, "Catri, Cindy" <Catri.Cynthia@epa.gov>,
 
"Colarusso, Phil" <colarusso.phil@epa.gov>, "LeClair, Jacqueline"
 
<Leclair.Jackie@epa.gov>, "Marsh, Michael" <marsh.mike@epa.gov>, "Lederer, Dave"
 
<Lederer.Dave@epa.gov>
 
Sent: Thu, Apr 4, 2013 21:22:12 GMT+00:00
 
Subject: RE: South Terminal
 

We had always thought that our decision on the state’s request for both additional 
dredging and blasting would be contained in a modification to the 11/19/12 Final 
Determination.  We only sent a separate letter on site control because you indicated the 
urgency of receiving our early determination on that issue in order to allow construction to 
proceed.  Both of these issues were the subjects of our previous consultation with NMFS 
and as we explained, we are required to re-initiate consultation before any changes could 
be approved in the modification to the FD.  We have held up our re-initiation letter to 
NMFS at your request to allow for a meeting on blasting.  We are prepared to send our 
letter once we’ve had time to digest the information from that meeting. 

From: Davis, Gary (DCR) [mailto:gary.davis@state.ma.us] 
Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2013 10:17 AM 
To: Dierker, Carl 
Subject: South Terminal 

From: Bill White [mailto:bwhite@MassCEC.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2013 10:16 AM 
To: Davis, Gary (ENV) 
Cc: Chet Myers; Jay Borkland 
Subject: Re: Hall Radio Tower Options 

Sorry...one more ask.  Can you let us know the status of EPA sending you a letter 
regarding 200 feet to north and 50 foot width. 

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE DROID 
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